We hereby confirm and certify that we are not eligible for submission of Quarterly Compliance 

Report on Corporate Governance for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 under Regulation 27 of 

SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) LODR Regulations, 2015 as our paid-up capital 

is Rs. 44,75,000/- (Rupees Forty-Four Lakhs Seventy-Five Thousand only) and Net worth is Rs. 

13,54,83,890/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty-Four Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Ninety Only) as on the last day of the previous financial year i.e. 31st March 2023; the paid-up 

capital is not increased, and even net worth is not expected to cross the limit of Rs. 25 crores as on 

March 2024 which is within the limits prescribed under Regulation 15(2) of the SEBI (Listing